July 26, 2010 Special Meeting of Electors

Wolf River Town Hall 8800 County Road II PO Box 338 Fremont, WI 54940 Phone: 920-446-3837 FAX: 920-446-2491

July 2, 2010 STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Wolf River Winnebago County

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE TOWN ELECTORS

The town board of the Town of Wolf River, Winnebago County, Wisconsin hereby calls a special meeting of electors pursuant to Wisconsin Statute Section 60.12 for the purpose of recommending to the town board how to finance and pay for the town share of the purchase of a new tanker truck for the Fremont Fire Department, according to the contract between the Town of Wolf River, Village of Fremont, and Town of Fremont for fire protection. The meeting will be held on Monday, July 26, 2010 at 6:00 p.m. at the Wolf River Town Hall, located at 8800 County Road II, Fremont Wisconsin

Dated this 2nd day of July, 2010.

Respectfully submitted, Susan J. Gilbert, Clerk

Note to publisher: Please publish this as a Class 2 Notice on July 8 and 15, 2010